SUMMIT HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT 161

School Treasurer’s Report

The School Treasurer’s Report is a summary statement which shows each fund’s
position and the total cash position of the school system at a monthly interval. The
School Treasurer’s Report shows what the cash balance of each fund was at the
beginning of the month, what cash has been received by fund, what cash
disbursements have been made by fund and the balance of each fund cash accounts
as of a specific date. Transfers of cash from one to another are shown in footnotes at
the bottom of the last page of the report. Fund cash balances are noted according to
investment as indicated:

NOW denotes N.O.W Account
CD denotes Certificate of Deposit

POOL denotes Public Treasurer’s Investment Pool
LAF denotes Liquid Asset Fund

PMA denotes PMA Financial Services Investments
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Summit Hill School District #161

For the month of May, 2019

Funds

Beginning Cash Revenue

Expenditures

Ending Cash

Education

Operations & Maintenance
Bond & Interest
Transportation

IMRF

Social Security

Site & Construction
Working Cash

Tort

$ 5,133,467.00 S 1,748,336.67

1,009,392.44 241,305.24
1,394,973.88 350,123.12
901,052.34 466,420.86
336,402.26 15,382.53
(413,290.03) 29,534.88
422,922.45 2,385.19
6,311,627.05 44,777.19
(29,182.13) 15,820.46

$(3,054,624.36)
(327,529.04)
(708,731.25)
(165,796.24)
(30,524.56)
(61,676.98)

$ 3,827,179.31
923,168.64
1,036,365.75
1,201,676.96
321,260.23
(445,432.13)
425,307.64
6,356,404.24
(13,361.67)

$15,067,365.26 S 2,914,086.14

$(4,348,882.43)

$13,632,568.97

Bank Accounts

Old Plank Trail
General
Payroll
Imprest
Debit card
PMA
Liquid ISDLAF
Liquid MAX
Investments
Illinois Funds (IPTIP)

S 663,512.57
160,584.03

3,108.59
7,463.19

751,281.46
1,696,716.82

9,747,000.00
602,902.31

$13,632,568.97
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