SUMMIT HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT 161

School Treasurer's Report

The School Treasurer's Report is a summary statement which shows each fund's position and the total cash position of the school system at a monthly interval. The School Treasurer's Report shows what the cash balance of each fund was at the beginning of the month, what cash has been received by fund, what cash disbursements have been made by fund and the balance of each fund cash accounts as of a specific date. Transfers of cash from one to another are shown in footnotes at the bottom of the last page of the report. Fund cash balances are noted according to investment as indicated:

NOW denotes N.O.W Account
CD denotes Certificate of Deposit
POOL denotes Public Treasurer's Investment Pool
LAF denotes Liquid Asset Fund
PMA denotes PMA Financial Services Investments

Summit Hill School District #161

For the month of May, 2019

Funds	Beginning Cash	Revenue	Expenditures	Ending Cash
				3
Education	\$ 5,133,467.00	\$ 1,748,336.67	\$ (3,054,624.36)	\$ 3,827,179.3
Operations & Maintenance	1,009,392.44	241,305.24	(327,529.04)	923,168.64
Bond & Interest	1,394,973.88	350,123.12	(708,731.25)	1,036,365.75
Transportation	901,052.34	466,420.86	(165,796.24)	1,201,676.96
IMRF	336,402.26	15,382.53	(30,524.56)	321,260.23
Social Security	(413,290.03)	29,534.88	(61,676.98)	(445,432.13
Site & Construction	422,922.45	2,385.19	-	425,307.64
Working Cash	6,311,627.05	44,777.19	-	6,356,404.24
Tort	(29,182.13)	15,820.46		(13,361.67
	\$ 15,067,365.26	\$ 2,914,086.14	\$ (4,348,882.43)	\$ 13,632,568.97
Old Plank Trail				
General				\$ 663,512.57
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
General Payroll				\$ 663,512.57 160,584.03 3,108.59
General				160,584.03
General Payroll Imprest				160,584.03 3,108.59
General Payroll Imprest Debit card				160,584.03 3,108.59
General Payroll Imprest Debit card PMA				160,584.03 3,108.59 7,463.19 751,281.46
General Payroll Imprest Debit card PMA Liquid ISDLAF				160,584.03 3,108.59 7,463.19 751,281.46 1,696,716.82
General Payroll Imprest Debit card PMA Liquid ISDLAF Liquid MAX				160,584.03 3,108.59 7,463.19